RESOLUTION NO. 1589

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTRAL POINT, OREGON, ACTING AS THE LOCAL CONTRACT REVIEW BOARD, APPROVING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR THE CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS RENOVATION PROJECT TO OUTLIER CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

RECITALS:

- A. The City of Central Point has identified the City Council Chambers Renovation Project in the 2019-2021 biennial budget.
- B. Central Point Municipal Code Chapter 2.40 identifies the City Council's authority as the local contract review board.
- C. An intermediate selection process consistent with Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 279A.065 was used to determine a qualified bidder/contractor.

THE CITY OF CENTRAL POINT RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Authorizing the City Manager, or their designee, to execute a contract with Outlier Construction, Inc. for the construction of the City Council Chambers Renovation Project.

Passed by the Council and signed by me in the authentication of its passage this 2^{14} day of June 2019.

una lancet ATTES City Recorder

- Hank Chillin

Mayor Hank Williams